
From: Patz, Logan W.
To: Sandoval, Darlene M. (dsandoval@cabq.gov)
Cc: Ortiz, Monica; "Mike Campbell"
Subject: 4814 Hardware NE, bp2015-92225 F17-D097
Date: Thursday, June 29, 2017 12:47:00 PM
Attachments: RE 4814 Hardware NE bp2015-92225 F17-D097.msg

Hello Darlene,
 
I have talked to the Association that manages the property and they informed me that they are
working on a solution for the remaining requirement to get the Release from Transportation.
 
COA transportation is ok with releasing a 90-day Temp CO to allow for the work to be completed on
the site above.
 
Thank you.
 

Logan Patz
Planning Department 
Transportation Development 
600 2nd St. NW, Suite 201 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-924-3630
 

mailto:/o=ExchangeOrg1/ou=First Administrative Group/cn=Recipients/cn=blddmm
mailto:mortiz@cabq.gov
mailto:brewer.campbell@gmail.com

RE: 4814 Hardware NE, bp2015-92225 F17-D097

		From

		Patz, Logan W.

		To

		'Wilma Holgerson'

		Recipients

		Wilma@Boscaccigroup.com



The City Planning Department only reviews where the pedestrian path from the public sidewalk to the development is proposed. 



We want to make sure it is safe and follows the ADA guidelines like the cross slope not exceeding 2% maximum slope. 



Because there is existing pedestrian connections on site between buildings the pedestrian connection can be in a different location if it make more sense. 



If a more logical path is built, we would want Mr. Campbell’s architect  to note this on his plan and we would be able to release the CO. 



 



We leave the decision of the pedestrian path to the engineer or architect designing the projects to identify the location. In this case if there is a spot on site that will work better we will be ok with that. 



 



This question is a bit harder to explain. Let me know if you still have questions.



 



Logan Patz



Planning Department 
Transportation Development 
600 2nd St. NW, Suite 201 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-924-3630



 



From: Wilma Holgerson [mailto:Wilma@Boscaccigroup.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 24, 2017 1:42 PM
To: Patz, Logan W.
Subject: RE: 4814 Hardware NE, bp2015-92225 F17-D097



 



Hello Logan, 



 



Thank you for your clear and concise response.  Is the specific location of the required pedestrian path for this development determined by the Planning Department?  



 



Best regards,



Wilma M. Holgerson | V.P. Operations | Boscacci Group LLC



M +1 (925) 876-0517 | F +1 (925) 262-8113 | E wilma@boscaccigroup.com



 



 



 



From: Patz, Logan W. [mailto:lpatz@cabq.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 24, 2017 7:56 AM
To: Wilma Holgerson <Wilma@Boscaccigroup.com>
Subject: RE: 4814 Hardware NE, bp2015-92225 F17-D097



 



Hello Wilma,



 



A pedestrian path from the Public right of way to the development or building is the final Item that is required for Mr. Campbell to get the final Certificate of Occupancy (CO) for his business. Per the zoning code, a 6 foot wide ADA accessible pedestrian pathway is required from the public sidewalk to the building. When the building permit was issued for the brewery, a Traffic Circulation Layout was a required part of the plan set and must follow zoning requirements. 



As far as the requirement when the building was first developed. I am unable to confirm if this requirement was present without more information. The City Zoning code is updated to reflect current standards regularly. 



The requirement is triggered because a new building permit was issued for the brewery at the site. With a new building permit, the  location must be brought up to current American with Disabilities Act (ADA) and other local/federal standards. The pedestrian connection may have been missed in the past but for this new development the City will require the pedestrian path in order to issue the final CO. 



 



Let me know if you have any additional questions. 



Thanks



 



Logan Patz



Planning Department 
Transportation Development 
600 2nd St. NW, Suite 201 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-924-3630



 



From: Wilma Holgerson [mailto:Wilma@Boscaccigroup.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2017 9:03 AM
To: Patz, Logan W.
Subject: RE: 4814 Hardware NE, bp2015-92225 F17-D097



 



Hello Logan, 



 



As I get ready to communicate with the Board I realize I do not have a full understanding of what is being asked by the Planning Department.  Could you please describe the request for me to forward to the Board?   Also, was this requirement present at the time of building this development and just not completed at that time?  Or, is it a new requirement?  



 



Thank you for your assistance in understanding.



 



Best regards,



Wilma M. Holgerson | V.P. Operations | Boscacci Group LLC



M +1 (925) 876-0517 | F +1 (925) 262-8113 | E wilma@boscaccigroup.com



 



 



From: Wilma Holgerson 
Sent: Monday, May 22, 2017 3:51 PM
To: 'Patz, Logan W.' <lpatz@cabq.gov>
Subject: RE: 4814 Hardware NE, bp2015-92225 F17-D097



 



Thank you!



 



From: Patz, Logan W. [mailto:lpatz@cabq.gov] 
Sent: Monday, May 22, 2017 3:44 PM
To: Wilma Holgerson <Wilma@Boscaccigroup.com>
Subject: 4814 Hardware NE, bp2015-92225 F17-D097



 



Hello, 



 



Attached is the copy of the Traffic Circulation Layout that was approved for the building permit to the site listed in the subject line. 



 



Thank you. 



 



Logan Patz



Planning Department 
Transportation Development 
600 2nd St. NW, Suite 201 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-924-3630



 






